Box score

Laval (8-0-1, 8-0-1) vs.
Bishop's (1-6-2, 1-6-2)

Laval

10
11
12
13
14
16
19
20
21
22
™

PLAYER
Marie-Joelle Vandal *
Mireille Patry *
Melissa Roy *
Cynthia G.-Freire
Roxanne Dionne *
Joelle Gosselin *
Cynthia Turcotte *
Olivia Cull

Dominique Fortin *
Marie-M. Metivier
Kim Tremblay *

Alex Lafreniere
Laurie C.-Dallaire *
Annabelle Cloutier
Marie-Sandra Ujeneza *
Virginie Deschenes *
Joelle Morasse
Myriam Labrecque
Team

Totals

Laval

# PLAYER

1 Marie-Joelle Vandal *

SHOTS BY PERIOD

Laval

Bishop's

CORNER KICKS

Laval

Bishop's

Laval vs. Bishop's

SOG

gk

GA

Laval vs. Bishop's

(10/13/2017 at Lennoxville, QUE)

2 -
-1
2 1
- 2
1 1
5 5

90:00

GOALS BY PERIOD

Laval
Bishop's
Bishop's

PLAYER
1 Mehana Heins
4 Frederique Rivard *
5 Alia Serapiglia *
6 Aidan McGillis *
7 Cristina Tavares *
8 Emilie Labbe
9 Chanel George
11 Larissa Lehmann *
12 Taryn Morley
13 Jamie Joe-Hudson *
15 Sabrina Kone
16  Jessica Dodig *
17 Alyssa McLean
18 Alexandra Morley *
19 Lindsay Moore *
20  Abby Fredericks *
21 Janna Carroll
23 Danielle Desrochers *
TM  Team

Totals

Bishop's

#

23

PLAYER

Danielle Desrochers *

SAVES BY PERIOD

Laval

Bishop's

FOULS

Laval

Bishop's

SOG GA

19

mf

mf

mf

gk

SAVES

14

90:00



SCORING SUMMARY:

GOAL TIME/TEAM GOAL SCORER ASSISTS DESCRIPTION
1. 29:30-L Joelle Gosselin Kim Tremblay *
2. 30:34 - L Mireille Patry Dominique Fortin *
3 74:55 - L Joelle Gosselin Dominique Fortin *
4. 76:12 - L Mireille Patry Melissa Roy *
5. 89:19-L Kim Tremblay Joelle Gosselin *

CAUTIONS AND EJECTIONS:

YC - L #8 (36:52)

Win-Marie-Joelle Vandal(5-0-1). Loss-Danielle Desrochers(1-2-0)
Stadium: Coulter Field; Game Length: 1:56; Attendance: 175
Officials: Scorer: Sarah Sweeney;
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Play by Play

1st

0:00
0:00
0:58

1:23
6:00

7:16
9:18
11:16
12:53

13:40

19:39
20:48
21:11
24:19
25:09
25:22
28:21
29:23

29:30
30:34

30:34
30:34
30:52
31:03
32:12
32:50
34:11

35:32

Marie-Joelle Vandal at goalie for Laval.

Danielle Desrochers at goalie for Bishop's.

Offside against Laval.

Shot by Laval Joelle Gosselin, Save (by goalie) Danielle Desrochers.
Foul on Laval.

Shot by Laval Dominique Fortin, Blocked.

Foul on Laval.

Shot by Laval Joelle Gosselin, Save (by goalie) Danielle Desrochers.
Shot by Laval Cynthia Turcotte, High.

Shot by Laval Dominique Fortin, Blocked.

Corner kick by Laval Melissa Roy [12:53].

Corner kick by Laval Roxanne Dionne [13:40].

Foul on Bishop's.

Foul on Bishop's.

Offside against Laval.

Shot by Laval Mireille Patry, Blocked.

Shot by Laval Joelle Gosselin, Save (by goalie) Danielle Desrochers.
Shot by Laval Mireille Patry, Wide Left.

Shot by Laval Joelle Gosselin, Save (by goalie) Danielle Desrochers.
Shot by Laval Joelle Gosselin, Blocked.

Header Shot by Laval Joelle Gosselin, High.

Shot by Laval Kim Tremblay, Save (by goalie) Danielle Desrochers.

GoallGOAL by Laval Joelle Gosselin (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Kim Tremblay *
(1-0)

Goal!lGOAL by Laval Mireille Patry, Assist by Dominique Fortin *
(2-0)

Offside against Laval.

Corner kick by Laval Melissa Roy [30:34].

Shot by Laval Mireille Patry, Save (by goalie) Danielle Desrochers.
Offside against Laval.

Header Shot by Laval Joelle Gosselin, Wide Right.

Offside against Laval.

Shot by Laval Dominique Fortin, Wide Left.

Shot by Laval Joelle Gosselin, Blocked.

Foul on Laval.
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36:52

43:23

43:37

45:00

45:00

47:38

48:26

48:50

50:22

51:48

53:01

56:31

56:40

59:09

60:39

60:52

61:06

63:19

63:27

64:32

66:10

66:39

70:24

70:29

71:34

72:06

72:47

72:47

74:09

74:55

75:59

76:12

2nd

Yellow card on Laval Cynthia Turcotte.
Shot by Laval Mireille Patry, Blocked.
Shot by Laval Mireille Patry, High.

-- End of 1st Period --

Substitution!Laval substitution: Cynthia G.-Freire for Cynthia Turcotte.
Substitution!Bishop's substitution: Taryn Morley for Jamie Joe-Hudson.
Foul on Laval.

Offside against Laval.

Shot by Laval Kim Tremblay, Blocked.

Corner kick by Laval Roxanne Dionne [48:50].

Foul on Bishop's.

Offside against Bishop's.

Shot by Laval Kim Tremblay, Save (by goalie) Danielle Desrochers.

Foul on Bishop's.

Shot by Bishop's Frederique Rivard, Save (by goalie) Marie-Joelle Vandal.

Shot by Laval Joelle Gosselin, Blocked.

Corner kick by Laval Melissa Roy [56:40].

Shot by Laval Roxanne Dionne, Save (by goalie) Danielle Desrochers.
Shot by Laval Mireille Patry, Blocked.

Shot by Laval Mireille Patry, Wide Right.

Shot by Laval Joelle Gosselin, High.

Foul on Bishop's.

Shot by Laval Joelle Gosselin, Save (by goalie) Danielle Desrochers.
Offside against Laval.

Substitution!Bishop's substitution: Janna Carroll for Cristina Tavares.
Shot by Laval Roxanne Dionne, Save (by goalie) Danielle Desrochers.
Corner kick by Laval Kim Tremblay [66:39].

Shot by Bishop's Jessica Dodig, Blocked.

Shot by Bishop's Janna Carroll, High.

Offside against Laval.

Shot by Laval Kim Tremblay, Wide Left.

Substitution!Laval substitution: Marie-M. Metivier for Roxanne Dionne.
Substitution!Bishop's substitution: Chanel George for Alexandra Morley.
Foul on Laval.

Shot by Laval Mireille Patry, Save (by goalie) Danielle Desrochers.

Goal!'GOAL by Laval Joelle Gosselin, Assist by Dominique Fortin *
(3-0)

Corner kick by Laval Melissa Roy [75:59].

GoallGOAL by Laval Mireille Patry, Assist by Melissa Roy *
(4-0)
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76:12

76:12

76:59

77:10

77:10

77:10

77:10

78:32

80:58

82:59

83:25

86:56

89:19

89:54

90:00

90:00

Substitution!Laval substitution: Annabelle Cloutier for Mireille Patry.
Substitution!Laval substitution: Joelle Morasse for Virginie Deschenes.

Shot by Laval Joelle Morasse, Wide Left.

Substitution!Bishop's substitution: Alyssa McLean for Frederique Rivard.

Substitution!Bishop's substitution: Emilie Labbe for Alia Serapiglia.
Substitution!Bishop's substitution: Sabrina Kone for Lindsay Moore.
Substitution!Laval substitution: Alex Lafreniere for Laurie C.-Dallaire.
Corner kick by Laval Kim Tremblay [78:32].

Substitution!Laval substitution: Cynthia Turcotte for Dominique Fortin.
Shot by Laval Cynthia G.-Freire, Save (by goalie) Danielle Desrochers.
Corner kick by Laval Melissa Roy [83:25].

Shot by Laval Joelle Morasse, Save (by goalie) Danielle Desrochers.
Foul on Bishop's.

Foul on Bishop's.

GoallGOAL by Laval Kim Tremblay, Assist by Joelle Gosselin *
(5-0)

Shot by Laval Kim Tremblay, Save (by goalie) Danielle Desrochers.
Corner kick by Laval Marie-M. Metivier [90:00].

Corner kick by Laval Cynthia Turcotte [90:00].

-- End of 2nd Period --
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