Box score

Laval vs. Bishop's (10/13/2017 at Lennoxville, QUE)

Pishes Fig. 1		ıl (8-0-1, 8-0-1) vs.						GOA	LS BY PERIOD		1	2	T	ГОТ
# PLAYER POS SH SOG G A Marie-Joelle Vandal* gk s s s s s s gk s s s s s s s s s s s	Bish	op's (1-6-2, 1-6-2)						Lava	l		2	3 -		5
# PLAYER								Bisho	pp's		0	0 -		0
## PLAYER	Lav	ral						Bisl	nop's					
New File Patry* d 10 d 2 c c d Frederique Rivard* f d d d c c c c c c c	#	PLAYER	POS	SH	SOG	G	Α		·	POS	SH	SOG	G	А
3	1	Marie-Joelle Vandal *	gk	-	-	-	-	1	Mehana Heins	gk	-	-	-	-
	2	Mireille Patry *	d	10	4	2	-	4	Frederique Rivard *	f	1	1	-	-
Roxanne Dionne	3	Melissa Roy *	d	-	-	-	1	5	Alia Serapiglia *	mf	-	-	-	-
Noelle Gosselin	4	Cynthia GFreire	d	1	1	-	-	6	Aidan McGillis *	mf	-	-	-	-
8 Cynthia Turcotle*	6	Roxanne Dionne *	d	2	2	-	-	7	Cristina Tavares *	d	-	-	-	-
9	7	Joelle Gosselin *	f	13	7	2	1	8	Emilie Labbe	mf	-	-	-	-
10 Dominique Fortin* m 3 . 2 . 2 . 2 . 2 . 2 . 2 . 2 . 3 . 3	8	Cynthia Turcotte *	f	1	-	-	-	9	Chanel George	f	-	-	-	-
11 Marie-M. Metivier	9	Olivia Cull	m	-	-	-	-	11	Larissa Lehmann *	mf	-	-	-	-
12 Kim Tremblay*	10	Dominique Fortin *	m	3	-	-	2	12	Taryn Morley	d	-	-	-	-
13	11	Marie-M. Metivier	f	-	-	-	-	13	Jamie Joe-Hudson *	d	-	-	-	-
14	12	Kim Tremblay *	f	6	4	1	1	15	Sabrina Kone	f	-	-	-	-
10	13	Alex Lafreniere	d	-	-	-	-	16	Jessica Dodig *	mf	1	-	-	-
19	14	Laurie CDallaire *	m	-	-	-	-	17	Alyssa McLean	f	-	-	-	-
20 Virginie Deschenes* m	16	Annabelle Cloutier	d	-	-	-	-	18	Alexandra Morley *	d	-	-	-	-
21 Joelle Morasse	19	Marie-Sandra Ujeneza *	d	-	-	-	-	19	Lindsay Moore *	f	-	-	-	-
Myriam Labrecque	20	Virginie Deschenes *	m	-	-	-	-	20	Abby Fredericks *	d	-	-	-	-
TM Team	21	Joelle Morasse	f	2	1	-	-	21	Janna Carroll	d	1	-	-	-
Totals 38 19 5 5 Totals 3 1 0 1 2 TOT SAVES BY PERIOD 1 2 TOT Laval 0 1 2 TOT Bishop's 1 2 TOT CORNER KICKS 1 2 TOT Laval 1 2 TOT Laval 1 2 TOT Laval 1 2														

Laval vs. Bishop's 1 of 5

SCORING SUMMARY:					
GOAL	TIME/TEAM	GOAL SCORER	ASSISTS	DESCRIPTION	
1.	29:30 - L	Joelle Gosselin	Kim Tremblay	*	
2.	30:34 - L	Mireille Patry	Dominique Fortin	*	
3.	74:55 - L	Joelle Gosselin	Dominique Fortin	*	
4.	76:12 - L	Mireille Patry	Melissa Roy	*	
5.	89:19 - L	Kim Tremblay	Joelle Gosselin	*	

CAUTIONS AND EJECTIONS:

YC - L #8 (36:52)

Win-Marie-Joelle Vandal(5-0-1). Loss-Danielle Desrochers(1-2-0) **Stadium:** Coulter Field; **Game Length:** 1:56; **Attendance:** 175 **Officials:** Scorer: Sarah Sweeney;

Laval vs. Bishop's 2 of 5

Play by Play

1st

0:00	Marie-Joelle Vandal at goalie for Laval.
0:00	Danielle Desrochers at goalie for Bishop's.
0:58	Offside against Laval.
1:23	Shot by Laval Joelle Gosselin, Save (by goalie) Danielle Desrochers.
	Foul on Laval.
6:00	Shot by Laval Dominique Fortin, Blocked.
	Foul on Laval.
7:16	Shot by Laval Joelle Gosselin, Save (by goalie) Danielle Desrochers.
9:18	Shot by Laval Cynthia Turcotte, High.
11:16	Shot by Laval Dominique Fortin, Blocked.
12:53	Corner kick by Laval Melissa Roy [12:53].
13:40	Corner kick by Laval Roxanne Dionne [13:40].
	Foul on Bishop's.
	Foul on Bishop's.
19:39	Offside against Laval.
20:48	Shot by Laval Mireille Patry, Blocked.
21:11	Shot by Laval Joelle Gosselin, Save (by goalie) Danielle Desrochers.
24:19	Shot by Laval Mireille Patry, Wide Left.
25:09	Shot by Laval Joelle Gosselin, Save (by goalie) Danielle Desrochers.
25:22	Shot by Laval Joelle Gosselin, Blocked.
28:21	Header Shot by Laval Joelle Gosselin, High.
29:23	Shot by Laval Kim Tremblay, Save (by goalie) Danielle Desrochers.
29:30	Goal!GOAL by Laval Joelle Gosselin (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Kim Tremblay * (1 - 0)
30:34	Goal!GOAL by Laval Mireille Patry, Assist by Dominique Fortin * (2 - 0)
30:34	Offside against Laval.
30:34	Corner kick by Laval Melissa Roy [30:34].
30:52	Shot by Laval Mireille Patry, Save (by goalie) Danielle Desrochers.
31:03	Offside against Laval.
32:12	Header Shot by Laval Joelle Gosselin, Wide Right.
32:50	Offside against Laval.
34:11	Shot by Laval Dominique Fortin, Wide Left.
35:32	Shot by Laval Joelle Gosselin, Blocked.
	Foul on Laval.

Laval vs. Bishop's 3 of 5

End of 1st Period				
43:37	Shot by Laval Mireille Patry, High.			
43:23	Shot by Laval Mireille Patry, Blocked.			
36:52	Yellow card on Laval Cynthia Turcotte.			

2nd

45:00	Substitution!Laval substitution: Cynthia GFreire for Cynthia Turcotte.
45:00	Substitution!Bishop's substitution: Taryn Morley for Jamie Joe-Hudson.
	Foul on Laval.
47:38	Offside against Laval.
48:26	Shot by Laval Kim Tremblay, Blocked.
48:50	Corner kick by Laval Roxanne Dionne [48:50].
	Foul on Bishop's.
50:22	Offside against Bishop's.
51:48	Shot by Laval Kim Tremblay, Save (by goalie) Danielle Desrochers.
	Foul on Bishop's.
53:01	Shot by Bishop's Frederique Rivard, Save (by goalie) Marie-Joelle Vandal.
56:31	Shot by Laval Joelle Gosselin, Blocked.
56:40	Corner kick by Laval Melissa Roy [56:40].
59:09	Shot by Laval Roxanne Dionne, Save (by goalie) Danielle Desrochers.
60:39	Shot by Laval Mireille Patry, Blocked.
60:52	Shot by Laval Mireille Patry, Wide Right.
61:06	Shot by Laval Joelle Gosselin, High.
	Foul on Bishop's.
63:19	Shot by Laval Joelle Gosselin, Save (by goalie) Danielle Desrochers.
63:27	Offside against Laval.
64:32	Substitution!Bishop's substitution: Janna Carroll for Cristina Tavares.
66:10	Shot by Laval Roxanne Dionne, Save (by goalie) Danielle Desrochers.
66:39	Corner kick by Laval Kim Tremblay [66:39].
70:24	Shot by Bishop's Jessica Dodig, Blocked.
70:29	Shot by Bishop's Janna Carroll, High.
71:34	Offside against Laval.
72:06	Shot by Laval Kim Tremblay, Wide Left.
72:47	Substitution!Laval substitution: Marie-M. Metivier for Roxanne Dionne.
72:47	Substitution!Bishop's substitution: Chanel George for Alexandra Morley.
	Foul on Laval.
74:09	Shot by Laval Mireille Patry, Save (by goalie) Danielle Desrochers.
74:55	Goal!GOAL by Laval Joelle Gosselin, Assist by Dominique Fortin * (3 - 0)
75:59	Corner kick by Laval Melissa Roy [75:59].
76:12	Goal!GOAL by Laval Mireille Patry, Assist by Melissa Roy * (4 - 0)

Laval vs. Bishop's 4 of 5

76:12	Substitution!Laval substitution: Annabelle Cloutier for Mireille Patry.			
76:12	Substitution!Laval substitution: Joelle Morasse for Virginie Deschenes.			
76:59	Shot by Laval Joelle Morasse, Wide Left.			
77:10	Substitution!Bishop's substitution: Alyssa McLean for Frederique Rivard.			
77:10	Substitution!Bishop's substitution: Emilie Labbe for Alia Serapiglia.			
77:10	Substitution!Bishop's substitution: Sabrina Kone for Lindsay Moore.			
77:10	Substitution!Laval substitution: Alex Lafreniere for Laurie CDallaire.			
78:32	Corner kick by Laval Kim Tremblay [78:32].			
80:58	Substitution!Laval substitution: Cynthia Turcotte for Dominique Fortin.			
82:59	Shot by Laval Cynthia GFreire, Save (by goalie) Danielle Desrochers.			
83:25	Corner kick by Laval Melissa Roy [83:25].			
86:56	Shot by Laval Joelle Morasse, Save (by goalie) Danielle Desrochers.			
	Foul on Bishop's.			
	Foul on Bishop's.			
89:19	Goal!GOAL by Laval Kim Tremblay, Assist by Joelle Gosselin * (5 - 0)			
89:54	Shot by Laval Kim Tremblay, Save (by goalie) Danielle Desrochers.			
90:00	Corner kick by Laval Marie-M. Metivier [90:00].			
90:00	Corner kick by Laval Cynthia Turcotte [90:00].			
End of 2n	End of 2nd Period			

Laval vs. Bishop's 5 of 5